m PTO-1595

F

Med 7-29-98

08-07-1998

100788311

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

iginal documents or copy thereof.

	.0011						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT A. KNEZEK JAMES C. COUCHMAN RUSSELL G. TORTI Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: City: Bethesda State: Maryland ZIP: 20817 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment							
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A07-00015 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional number	rs attached:Yes _X_ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP	Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) xx Enclosed \$4. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))	1 40.00					
Street Address: 3600 Essex, Suite 1120 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77027	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:						
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo USE THIS SPACE	sit account)					
Name of Person Signing Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of t	1998					
Do not de	etach this portion						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket A07-00015

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT ALOIS KNEZEK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4901 Racquet Club Drive, Arlington, Texas 76017, JAMES CLINTON COUCHMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6449 Lake Oaks Circle, Fort Worth, Texas 76108, and RUSSELL GUY TORTI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1705 Big Sur, #103, Arlington, Texas 76006, have invented new and useful improvements in a 16013

MICROFLAKE GLITTER FABRICATION

for which	application	is being	made for	Letters	Patent,	said	application	being	executed	by ı	me on	the c	iate c	f
		, 19	998 and f	urther b	eing ide	entified	by Attorn	ey's Do	ocket No.	A07-	-00015			

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a principal office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 30 day of April, 1998.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual, and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 30th day of April, 1998.

Notary Public in and for State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 4/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0934 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the $\frac{Ju/y}{4}$ day of April, 1998.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 13 day of April, 1998.



State of Texas

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 417/2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 13 day of April, 1998.

STATE OF TEXAS
CCUNTY OF TARRANT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 13 day of April, 1998.

My Commission Expires: $\frac{4}{17/2001}$

Patent Assignment Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 9362 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 07/29/1998